



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.1491 of 2024

Pradip Kumar Sahu @ **Petitioner**
Pradip Kumar Sahoo

Mr. J. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha **Opp. Party**

Mr. P.K. Maharaj,
Additional Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
16.05.2024

01. 1. As requested, list this matter on 27th of July, 2024.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge