



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.1491 of 2024

**Pradip Kumar Sahu @
Pradip Kumar Sahoo**

.... **Petitioner**
Mr. Jyotirmaya
Sahoo,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

.... **Opp. Party**
Mr.S.J.Mohanty,
ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

18.03.2025

**Order
No.**

02.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Mohanty, learned Additional Standing Counsel for the opposite party-State waives the notice.
4. List this matter two weeks after.

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**

Subhasis