



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.1491 of 2024

*Pradip Kumar Sahu @
Pradip Kumar Sahoo*

....

Petitioner (s)

*Mr. Jyotirmaya Sahoo,
Advocate*

-versus-

State of Odisha

.....

Respondent(S)

Ms. Gayatri Patra, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

16.04.2026

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that Ms. Saudamini Sahoo is a necessary party to the proceeding. Hence, she may be added as Opposite Party No.2. Consolidated copy of the cause title has already been filed.
3. Prayer being allowed; Issue notice to the Opposite Party No.2 by Speed Post with A.D. Requisites already filed be accepted.
4. List this matter on 06.05.2026.
5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge